State Gross Receipts - Other $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Local Gross Receipts - Texas $ 26,503,951 $ (10,530,379) $ 15,973,572 $ (625,042) $ 15,348,530
Effective Rate 0.0144321867536 0.0123274100472 0.01233 0.01232741005
Local Gross Receipts - Other $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
State Gross Margins - Texas $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Effective Rate 0 0 - 0

$ 39,466,135 $ (10,658,165) $ 28,807,970 $ (1,127,249) $ 27,680,721

PUC Assessment - Texas $ 2,483,380 $ (24,482) $ 2,458,898 $ (96,216) $ 2,362,682
PUC Assessment Effective Rate 0.001897625 0.00189762465
PUC Assessment - Other $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

$ 2,483,380 $ (24,482) $ 2,458,898 $ (96,216) $ 2,362,682

State and Local use tax $ 3,985,790 $ (3,985,790) $ - $ - $ -

TOTI Operations Non-Affiliate Sch A2, Line 122 $ 1,400,000 $ (1,400,000) $ -$ -$ -

TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN $ 94,969,571 $ (16,358,130) $ 78,611,441 $ (1,748,587) $ 76,862,854
INCOME TAXES

000038

SOAH DOCKET NO.
PUC DOCKET NO.
COMPANY NAME
TEST YEAR END

473-22-04394
53719
Entergy Texas, Inc.
31 -Dec-21

Staff Schedule V
FIT

FEDERAL INCOME TAXES - METHOD 1 Company Staff
Schedule G-7.8 Requested Adjustments Staff

Test Year To Company Adjusted
Total Electric Request Total Electric

Return $ 61,847,395 $ 226,409,491 $ 288,256,886

Less:
Interest Included in Return Sell K-1 $ (73,387,785) $ 333,368 $ (73,054,417)
Amortization of ITC $ (831,477) $ - $ (831,477)
Amortization of DFIT (Excess) $ (7,123,255) $ - $ (7,123,255)
General Business Credit $ (543,000) $ - $ (543,000)
Permenant Differences $ (2,078,811) $ - $ (2,078,811)

Plus:
Depreciation Adjustments $ 38,925,306 $ - $ 38,925,306
Other Timing Differences $ 1,298,120 $ - $ 1,298,120
EOI/ESI Taxes $ 893,048 $ - $ 893,048
Current State Income Tax $ 168,799 $ - $ 168,799
Deferred State Income Tax $ 383,841 $ - $ 383,841

TAXABLE COMPONENT OF RETURN $ 19,552,181 $ 226,742,859 $ 246,295,040

TAX FACTOR (1/1-.21)(.21) 0.26582278 0.2658228

TOTAL FIT BEFORE ADJUSTMENTS 5,197,415 $ 60,273,418 $ 65,470,833

Adjustments:

ETI Investment Tax Credit $ (831,477) $ - $ (831,477)
Amortization of Excess DFIT - Depreciation $ (7,123,255) $ - $ (7,123,255)
General Business Credit $ (543,000) $ - $ (543,000)

EOI/ESI Taxes $ 893,048 $ - $ 893,048

Other $ -$ -$ -

TOTAL FEDERAL INCOME TAXES $ (2,407,269) $ 60,273,418 $ 57,866,149

000039

Public Utility Commission of Texas
Docket No. 53719 Entergy Texas Inc.

Test Year End: 12/31/2021

Attachment ES-4
p,gp 1 of 2

Staff Schedule VI
Summary Cost of Service Adjustments

Acct. No FBIC FBIC OPEB Non-qualified TOTAL
Operations & Maintenance: Direct Allocated Under/Over Pension
Prod. Operation and Supr 500 $ (94,274) $ (91,898) $ - $ - $ (186,172)
Fuel 501 $ - $ - $ - $ -$ -
Fuel-Oil 501 $ - $ - $ - $ -$ -
Fuel-Natural Gas 501 $ - $ - $ - $ -$ -
Fuel-Coal 501 $ (30) $ - $ - $ - $ (30)
Stearn Expenses 502 $ (41,270) $ - $ - $ - $ (41,270)
Chemicals - MATS Compliance 502 $ - $ - $ - $ -$ -
Electric Expenses 505 $ (11,715) $ - $ - $ - $ (11,715)
Misc Steam Power Expenses 506 $ (125,900) $ (55,877) $ - $ - $ (181,777)
Rents 507 $ - $ - $ - $ -$ -
NOX Emmissions Allowance Expense 509 $ - $ - $ - $ -$ -
MCPS Emission Credits 509 $ - $ - $ - $ -$ -
NOX Seasonal Allowance Expense 509 $ - $ - $ - $ -$ -
TOTAL STEAM OPERATIONS $ (273,190) $ (147,776) $ -$ -$ (420,965)
Maintenance Supv and Eng 510 $ (14,652) $ (18,200) $ - $ - $ (32,852)
Maintenance of structures 511 $ (552) $ - $ - $ - $ (552)
Maintenance of boiler plant 512 $ (1,576) $ (807) $ - $ - $ (2,384)
Maintenance of electric plant 513 $ (1,568) $ - $ - $ - $ (1,568)
Maintenance of misc steam plant 514 $ (6,910) $ (328,871) $ - $ - $ (335,781)
TOTAL STEAM MAINTENANCE $ (25,258) $ (347,879) $ - $ -$ (373,137)
TOTAL STEAM POWER GENERATION $' 1298,448) $' i(495*55) * - ~ -' $ 1(7,94,11029
Hydraulic Operating Supv and Eng 535 $ - $ (254) $ - $ - $ (254)
Electric Expenses 538 $ - $ - $ - $ -$ -
Misc Hydro Power Generation 539 $ (268) $ (2) $ - $ - $ (270)
TOTAL HYDRAULIC OPERATIONS $ (268) $ (256) $ -$ -$ (524)
Maintenance of structures 542 $ -1$ - 1$ - 1$ - 1$ -
Maintenance of electric plant 544 $ (23D I $ - 1$ - 1$ - 1$ (237)
TOTAL HYDRAULIC MAINTENANCE $ (237) $ - $ - $ - $ (237)
TOTAL HYDRAULIC POWER GENERATION $ 1505} $ :(256} $ - $ „461/
Operation Supv and Eng 546 $ (37,695) $ (1,28D $ - $ - $ (38,981)
Generation Expenses 548 $ (2,348) $ - $ - $ - $ (2,348)
Misc. Other Power Gen Exp 549 $ (12,946) $ (5,465) $ - $ - $ (18,412)
Rents - Other Power Generation 550 $ - $ - $ - $ -$ -
TOTAL OTHER POWER OPERATIONS $ (52,990) $ (6,752) $ -$ -$ (59,742)
Maintenance Supv & Engineering 551 $ (3,338) $ (878) $ - $ - $ (4,217)
Maintenance of structures 552 $ - $ - $ - $ -$ -
Maintenance-General and Electric Equip. 553 $ (2,616) $ (6) $ - $ - $ (2,621)
Maintenance Misc Other Pwr Gen Plant 554 $ - $ - $ - $ -$ -
TOTAL OTHER POWER MAINTENANCE $ (5,954) $ (884) $ -$ -$ (6,838)
TOTAL OTHER POWER GENERATION $i (58,9441 $ ft„634) ,$ -, 2$ 16*~5*#i),-
System Purchases from Others 555 $ - $ - $ - $ -$ -
Co-Generation 555 $ - $ - $ - $ -$ -
Rsrc Plan PurPow-Affilated 555 $ - $ - $ - $ -$ -
MISO Schedule 24 555 $ - $ - $ - $ -$ -
System Agreement Payments 555 $ - $ - $ - $ -$ -
System Control & Load Dispatch 556 $ - $ (44,547) $ - $ - $ (44,547)
Other Expxenses 557 $ - $ (958) $ - $ - $ (958)
Deferred Electric Fuel Cost 557 $ - $ - $ - $ -$ -
MISO Misc Purchased Pwr Exp 557 $ - $ - $ - $ -$ -
TOTAL OTHER POWER SUPPLY EXP $ - $' (45,505) $ - $ - $ (45,505)
Transmission Ops Supr & Engr 560 $ (15,979) $ (147,000) $ - $ - $ (162,979)